
Brevard County Resources. When you click the link, it takes you to the website.  

CHURCHES ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH 7550 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 259-8515 

www.adventbrevard.org 

ADVENT LUTHERAN CHURCH 1805 Oak St. Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 727-1724 www.adventbrevard.org 

ASCENSION CATHOLIC CHURCH 2950 N Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32953 (321) 254-1595 

www.ascensioncatholic.net 

ASCENSION LUTHERAN CHURCH 1053 Pinetree Dr. Indian Harbor, FL 32937 (321) 773-1815 

www.ascensionlutheranonline.org 

BEACON BAPTIST CHURCH 1500 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 242-3061 

www.beaconbaptistfamily.com 

BETHANY BAPTIST CHURCH 1100 Dorchester Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32094 (321) 727-2495 Facebook Webpage 

BETHEL BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH 1950 Michigan Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-8056 www.bethelbaptistcocoa.org 

BETHLEHEM MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 801 Dummitt Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-5750 Facebook 

Webpage 

BLESSED SACRAMENT CATHOLIC CHURCH 5135 N US Hwy 1 Cocoa, FL 32927 (321) 632-6333 

www.blessedsacramentcocoa.org 

BOWE GARDENS BAPTIST CHURCH 2700 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-5622 

www.bowegardensbaptist.com 

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 350 Fairmont Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-8056 www.calvarybaptistincocoa.org 

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 5640 Old Dixie Hwy. Grant, FL 32949 (321) 724-1594 No Website  

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2980 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-8802 Facebook Webpage 

CALVARY CHAPEL 3500 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 453-6779 www.ccmerrittisland.org 

CALVARY CHAPEL 2852 Fellowship Pl. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 369-9339 www.calvaryccm.com 

CALVARY CHAPEL SPACE COAST 7455 S US Hwy 1 Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 638-4464 www.calvaryccm.com  

CELEBRATION TABERNACLE 1150 W King St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 638-0381 

www.celebrationtabernaclechurch.com 

CENTERPOINTE CHURCH 891 Coply St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 723-1216 www.cpchurch.net  CENTRAL 

BAPTIST CHURCH 2503 S Country Club Rd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 723-3681 www.centralofmelbourne.com  

CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH 4235 Mount Sterling Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-3646 

www.libertylodgeministries.org 

CENTRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST 2010 N US Hwy 1 Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-7371 www.cocoachurch.org 

CHAPEL BY THE SEA 8240 S SR A1A Melbourne Beach, FL 32951 (321) 724-8721 www.chapelbytheseaarp.com 

 CHIEF CORNERSTONE BAPTIST CHURCH 3125 Main St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 725-8246 Facebook Webpage 

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PCA 4925 Garden St. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-2478 www.ccctitiusville.org 
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CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH 7511 N Atlantic Ave. Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 (321) 783-3303 

www.christlutheranchurchcapecanaveral.org 

CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 7795 Babcock St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 984-0423 

www.christpalmbay.org 

CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD 810 W Florida Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 723-3994 www.pcgoodshep.org 

CHURCH AT VIERA 9005 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 259-3454 www.churchatviera.com  CHURCH 

OF CHRIST OCEANSIDE 104 NE Third St. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 779-4688 www.satbchofc.org  

CHURCH OF CHRIST OF EAU GALLIE 1079 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 242-0202 

www.eaugalliechurchofchrist.com 

CHURCH OF CHRIST NORTH BREVARD 3585 South Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-1001 

www.northbrevardchurchofchrist.org 

CHURCH OF OUR SAVIOR 5301 N Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-4554 www.oursaviourspanish.org 

CHURCH OF OUR SAVIOR Inside Our Savior Catholic School 1000 Jersey Ln. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 723-8032 

www.oursaviorpalmbay.org 

COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH 5795 Falcon Blvd. Port St. John, FL 32927 (321) 639-7346 

www.coastalcommunity.net 

COCOA BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH 126 S Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-3961 

www.cbccuccwordpress.com 

COCOA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1404 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-9602 

www.cocoapresbyterianchurch.org 

CORNERSTONE CHURCH OF PALM BAY 6050 S Babcock St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 726-8810 

www.cornerstonechurchpalmbay.com 

COVENANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 720 Emerson Dr. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 727-2661 

www.covenantpalmbay.org 

CROSSROADS COMMUNITY CHURCH 2115 Knox McRae Dr. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-4310 

www.discovercrossroads.net 

CROSSWALK COMMUNITY CHURCH 77 N Carpenter Rd. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-2824 www.crosswalkcc.org 

DISCOVERY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3925 N Grissom Pkwy. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 636-0316 www.dcccocoa.org 

DISCOVER LIFE CHURCH Cinema World Theatres 4345 New Haven Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 259-3388 

Facebook Webpage  

DIVINE MERCY CHURCH 1940 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 783-4554 www.divinemercy 

church.org 

EAST COAST CHRISTIAN CENTER 680 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-1060 www.eccc.us 

EASTMINISTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 106 N Riverside Dr. Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 723-8371 www.epcfl.org 

EAU GALLIE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 1501 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-2339 www.egfirst.org 

ELEVATION CHURCH 4000 Digital Light Dr. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 245-6949 www.elevationchurch.org 
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EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 1250 S Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-6740 No Website 

www.inmateencounter.com 

CHURCH OF CHRIST OF EAU GALLIE 1079 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 242-0202 

www.eaugalliechurchofchrist.com 

CHURCH OF CHRISTNORTH BREVARD 3585 South Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-1001 

www.northbrevardchurchofchrist.org 

CHURCH OF OUR SAVIOR 5301 N Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-4554 www.oursaviourspanish.org 

CHURCH OF OUR SAVIOR Inside Our Savior Catholic School 1000 Jersey Ln. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 723-8032 

www.oursaviorpalmbay.org 

COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH 5795 Falcon Blvd. Port St. John, FL 32927 (321) 639-7346 

www.coastalcommunity.net 

COCOA BEACH COMMUNITY CHURCH 126 S Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-3961 

www.cbccuccwordpress.com 

COCOA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1404 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-9602 

www.cocoapresbyterianchurch.org 

CORNERSTONE CHURCH OF PALM BAY 6050 S Babcock St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 726-8810 

www.cornerstonechurchpalmbay.com 

COVENANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 720 Emerson Dr. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 727-2661 

www.covenantpalmbay.org 

CROSSROADS COMMUNITY CHURCH 2115 Knox McRae Dr. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-4310 

www.discovercrossroads.net 

CROSSWALK COMMUNITY CHURCH 77 N Carpenter Rd. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-2824 www.crosswalkcc.org 

DISCOVERY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3925 N Grissom Pkwy. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 636-0316 www.dcccocoa.org 

DISCOVER LIFE CHURCH Cinema World Theatres 4345 New Haven Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 259-3388 

Facebook Webpage  

DIVINE MERCY CHURCH 1940 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 783-4554 

www.divinemercychurch.org  

EAST COAST CHRISTIAN CENTER 680 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-1060 www.eccc.us 

EASTMINISTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 106 N Riverside Dr. Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 723-8371 www.epcfl.org 

EAU GALLIE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 1501 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-2339 www.egfirst.org 

ELEVATION CHURCH 4000 Digital Light Dr. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 245-6949 www.elevationchurch.org 

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH 1250 S Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-6740 No Website  

EMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2800 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-0010 

www.emmanuelumc.net 

EMMON’S MEMORIAL CHURCH OF GOD BY FAITH 604 Blake Ave. Cocoa, FL 33897 (321) 632-1055 Facebook 

Webpage  
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FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 3400 Murrell Rd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 632-8411 www.faithbaptistrockledge.com 

FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH 1220 N Carpenter Rd. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-5420 www.faithfulbaptist.com 

FAITH FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 1535-A3 Cogswell St. Rockledge, FL 32940 (321) 631-6991 

www.faithfellowshipweb.com 

FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH 280 E Merritt Ave. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-4080 www.faithlutheranmi.org 

FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1900 S Tropical Trl. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 452-5689 www.faithpresarp.org 

FAITH VIERA LUTHERAN CHURCH 5550 Faith Dr at Viera Blvd. Viera, FL 32955 (321) 636-5504 www.faithviera.org 

FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 3757 N US Hwy 1 Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 632-5228 www.cocoafirstassembly.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 750 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-2868 www.cocoabaptist.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH AURANTIA 3953 Fairfax Dr. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 269-1618 www.aurantiafbc.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BAREFOOT BAY 303 Barefoot Bay Blvd. Barefoot Bay, FL 32976 (321) 664-1040 

www.fbcbarefootbay.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF COCOA 750 Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 268-2868 www.cocoabaptist.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF COCOA BEACH 830 N Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-2844 

www.firstbaptistcocoabeach.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF INDIALANTIC 170 Washington Ave. Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 723-5217 

www.fbcichurch.net 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF IRC 360 Knox McRae Dr. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 268-8955 www.fbcirc.com 

 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF MELBOURNE 3301 Dairy Rd. Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 723-0561 www.fbcmel.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF MERRITT ISLAND 140 Magnolia Ave. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-2144 

www.fbcmi.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF MIMS 2395 Kentucky Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 267-4436 www.fbcmims.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF PORT ST JOHN 3900 Fay Blvd. Port St. John, FL 32927 (321) 636-5455 

www.firstbaptistpsj.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF ROCKLEDGE 1810 Cedar St. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-1493 

www.fbcrockledge.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SCOTTSMOOR 3705 Sunset Ave. Scottsmoor, FL 32775 (321) 268-2461 No Website 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF TITUSVILLE 303 Main St. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-7125 www.fbctitusville.org 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH SOUTH BEACHES 5540 SR A1A Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 723-2025 

www.fbcsouthbeaches.com 

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH SOUTH BREVARD 4300 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 259-1723 

www.fbcsb.org 

FIRST CHRIST OF CHURCH 2171 Henry St. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 984-3888 No Website  

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2880 West Jay Jay Rd. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-4858 www.fcctitusville.com 
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FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF COCOA BEACH 470 S Brevard Ave. Cocoa, FL 32931 (321) 783-4303 

www.firstcccb.org 

FIRST CHURCH OF CHRIST SCIENTIST 235 N Indian River Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 632-7412 

www.cschurchcocoatoday.com 

FIRST PENTECOSTAL UPC 1021 Emerson Dr. Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 723-2030 

www.fpcpalmbay.Experiencefpc.com  

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1235 S Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-2745 www.fp-titusvile.org 

 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF PALM BAY 1080 Port Malabar Blvd. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 725-8484 

www.palmbaypres.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 110 E New Haven Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 723-6761 

www.firstchurchmelbourne.org 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 206 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-7631 www.fumtitusville.com 

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF COCOA BEACH 3300 N Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-8991 

www.fumccb.com 

FISKE BOULEVARD CHURCH OF CHRIST 805 South Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 632-1010 

www.fiskeblvdcoc.com 

FOREST HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH 2625 South St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-2058 www.foresthillsbaptist.com 

FREEDOM CHRISTIAN CENTER 7250 Lake Andrew Dr. Melbourne, FL (321) 622-6999 www.houseoffreedom.org 

FREE INDEED MINISTRIES 5195 S Washington Ave. Titusville, FL (321) 269-3587 www.freeindeedministries.org 

FRIENDSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 471 Canaveral Groves Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 636-5789 Facebook 

Webpage  

FRONTENAC BAPTIST CHURCH 5500 North US Hwy 1 Frontenac, FL 32927 (321) 636-7920 Facebook Webpage  

GEORGIANA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2925 S Tropical Trl. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 452-7523 

www.georgiana.org 

GLORIA DEI EPISCOPAL CHURCH 3735 N Indian River Dr. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 632-6812 www.gogacc.com 

GLORY BOUND CHURCH OF GOD NEW TESTAMENT 2855 Jupiter Blvd. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 727-0780 

www.gloryboundcogpalmbay.com 

GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH 2073 Garden St. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-4323 

www.titusvillelutherans.org 

GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH 628 E Palmetto Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 952-0120 www.gracebaptistchurch-

melbourne.com 

GRACE FELLOWSHIP OF BREVARD 3420 Murrell Rd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-3051 www.gracebrevard.org 

GRACE LIFE CHURCH 23530 Murrell Rd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-3051 www.gracebrevard.org GREATER ST 

JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH 2396 Harry T Moore Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 268-8040 www.gsjmims.org 

GREATER ST PAUL BAPTIST CHURCH 213 Stone St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-7178 No Website  
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HARBOR CITY BAPTIST CHURCH 2711 N Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-8879 

www.harborcitybaptist.org 

HARBOR CITY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 3210 Aurora Rd. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 254-8217 No Website  

HERITAGE BAPTIST CHURCH 3055 Satterfield Rd. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-6934 

www.heritagebaptistchurchtitusville.com 

HIGHLAND AVENUE FELLOWSHIP 1591 Highland Ave. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-6363 

www.highlandavenuefellowship.org 

HOLY APOSTLES EPISCOPAL CHURCH 505 Grant Ave. Satellite, FL 32937 (321) 777-0024 www.holyapostles-sbfl.org 

HOLY NAME OF JESUS catholic CHURCH 3050 N SR A1A Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 773-2783 www.hnj.org 

HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC CHURCH 2309 Holder Rd. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 269-2282 www.holyspiritmims.com 

HOLY TRINITY EPISCOPAL CHURCH 190 Interlachen Rd. Suntree, FL 32940 (321) 259-5810 

www.hopeepiscopalchurch.org 

HOPE COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP 2929 Cheney Hwy. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-3700 www.hopecfb.com 

HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH 2955 Pineda Causeway Cocoa Beach, FL 32935 (321) 242-1610 www.hopebrevard.org 

HOPE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 2555 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-0250 www.hopeucc.com 

HOSANNA MIMS CHURCH OF GOD 2320 Railroad Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 383-8003 No Website  

IGLESIA DE DIOS PENTECOSTAL 381 Thor Ave. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 984-8200 No Website  

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH 3780 SR A1A Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 725-0552 www.icparishmb.org 

INDIAN RIVER CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1335 Cheney Hwy. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-7631 

www.ircumc.com 

ISLAND COMMUNITY CHURCH 1000 N Banana River Dr. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-4656 

www.islandcommunitychurch.net 

JOY LUTHERAN CHURCH 3174 Jupiter Blvd. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 951-0166 www.joylutheranelca.com 

JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH 3475 Miami Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 724-1305 www.junepark.org 

KING STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 1040 W King St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-7920 www.kingstreetbaptist.com  

LAKE WASHINGTON FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 4050 Lake Washington Rd. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 254-9860 

www.lakewashingtonfellowship.com 

LIFE CHURCH OF TITUSVILLE 3155 South St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-2455 www.lifechurchoftitusville.com 

LIGHTHOUSE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 26 W Fee Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 726-9933 www.thelighthouseaog.org 

LOCKMAR BAPTIST CHURCH 700 Emerson Dr. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 984-0191 www.lbcpb.org 

MACEDONIA MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2729 Lipscomb St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 729-6597 

www.mmbcmelbourne.com 

MERCY CHURCH 1957 Rosetine St. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 636-6809 Facebook Webpage 
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MERRITT ISLAND CHURCH OF CHRIST 521 S Plumosa St. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-3320 

www.michurchofchrist.org 

MERRITT ISLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 600 S Tropical Trl. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 452-5689 

www.merrittislandpc.org 

MESSIAH EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 400 Lucerne Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-0777 

www.messiahlutheranofcocoa.com 

METROPOLITAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 474 W King St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-2971 

www.metrococoa.org   

HOPE UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 2555 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-0250 www.hopeucc.com 

HOSANNA MIMS CHURCH OF GOD 2320 Railroad Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 383-8003 No Website  

IGLESIA DE DIOS PENTECOSTAL 381 Thor Ave. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 984-8200 No Website  

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH 3780 SR A1A Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 725-0552 www.icparishmb.org 

INDIAN RIVER CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1335 Cheney Hwy. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-7631 

www.ircumc.com 

ISLAND COMMUNITY CHURCH 1000 N Banana River Dr. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-4656 

www.islandcommunitychurch.net 

JOY LUTHERAN CHURCH 3174 Jupiter Blvd. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 951-0166 www.joylutheranelca.com 

JUNE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH 3475 Miami Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 724-1305 www.junepark.org 

KING STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 1040 W King St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-7920 www.kingstreetbaptist.com 

LAKE WASHINGTON FELLOWSHIP CHURCH 4050 Lake Washington Rd. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 254-9860 

www.lakewashingtonfellowship.com 

LIFE CHURCH OF TITUSVILLE 3155 South St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-2455 www.lifechurchof titusville.com 

LIGHTHOUSE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 26 W Fee Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 726-9933 www.thelighthouseaog.org 

LOCKMAR BAPTIST CHURCH 700 Emerson Dr. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 984-0191 www.lbcpb.org  MACEDONIA 

MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2729 Lipscomb St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 729-6597 

www.mmbcmelbourne.com 

MERCY CHURCH 1957 Rosetine St. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 636-6809 Facebook Webpage 

MERRITT ISLAND CHURCH OF CHRIST 521 S Plumosa St. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453-3320 

www.michurchofchrist.org 

MERRITT ISLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 600 S Tropical Trl. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 452-5689 

www.merrittislandpc.org 

MESSIAH EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 400 Lucerne Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-0777 

www.messiahlutheranofcocoa.com 

METROPOLITAN MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 474 W King St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-2971 

www.metrococoa.org 
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MIMS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3302 Green St. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 269-3645 www.mimsunc.org 

MIRACLE OUTREACH DELIVERANCE 1375 De Leon Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 268-0701 No Website  

MISSION BAPTIST CHURCH 350 N Washington Ave. Ste. L Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-0404 No Website  

MOUNT CARMEL MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 3670 W Railroad Ave. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 631-2600 No 

Website  

MOUNT CALVARY INDEPENDENT BAPTIST CHURCH 1701 Minnie St. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 633-0639 

www.mt.calvary-baptistchurch.us 

MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 2295 Adams St. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 725-1791 

www.mtmoriahmbcpb.org 

MELBOURNE CHURCH OF CHRIST 810 Hollywood Blvd. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 723-8233 

www.melbournechurchofchrist.org 

MERRITT ASSEMBLY OF GOD 165 N Grove St. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-4263 www.merrittassembly.com 

MOSAIC PALM BAY 2100 Port Malabar Blvd. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 727-8651 www.mosaicpalmbay.com 

MT MORIAH AME CHURCH 234 Stone St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-0802 www.mtmoriahame.com 

NEW FELLOWSHIP BAPTIST CHURCH 1840 Old Dixie Hwy. Titusville, FL (321) 264-0209 www.newfellowship.baptist-

online.us 

NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH 2676 Post Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-7621 Facebook Webpage  

NEW HOPE DELIVERANCE TEMPLE 208 A Ln. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 639-6310 No Website  

NEW HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH & ACADEMY 870 Hollywood Blvd. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 768-1500 

www.schoolmelbourne.com 

NEW HOPE SANCTUARY 3150 Milwaukee Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 725- 7281 

www.newhopesanctuary.com  

NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 770 N Apollo Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 722-1980 No Website 

 NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP 6755 S Washington Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-7578 

www.newlifespacecoast.com  

NEW MOUNT ZION BAPTIST CHURCH 624 E Wall St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 723-0277 www.fgbci.org  

ORSINO BAPTIST CHURCH 4505 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 456-0373 

www.orsinobaptistchurch.net 

OUR LADY OF GRACE CATHOLIC CHURCH 300 Malabar Rd. SE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 725-3066 

www.ourladyofgracechurch.com 

OUR LADY OF LOURDES CATHOLIC CHURCH 1710 Hickory St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 723-3636 www.ollmlb.org 

PALM BAY BAPTIST CHURCH 2601 Emerson Dr. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 723-3773 www.pbbc.church 

PALMDALE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 684 N Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-4163 

www.palmdalepch.org 

PARK AVENUE BAPTIST CHURCH 2600 S Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-6702 www.parkavenue.org 
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PARKER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH 4101 Mobile Ave. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 632-8048 Facebook Webpage 

PATH APOSTOLIC CHURCH 1010 Norwood Ave. Titusville, FL 32976 (321) 269-4041 www.pathchurchfl.com 

PEACE LUTHERAN CHURCH 1801 Port Malabar Blvd. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 727-3131 

www.peacelutheranpb.org 

PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF THE LIVING GOD 2246 Northview St. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 728-3834 Facebook 

Webpage 

PENTECOSTAL HOLINESS CHURCH 1565 Gayle Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 383-1472 Facebook Webpage  

PENTECOSTAL HOUSE OF FAITH 1180 E Whispering Hills Rd. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-7163 Facebook Webpage  

PENTECOSTAL LIGHTHOUSE 2350 W New Haven Ave. West Melbourne, FL 32708 (321) 733-1030 Facebook 

Webpage  

PORT ST JOHN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1165 Fay Blvd. Port St John, FL 32927 (321) 631-0183 

www.fumcpsj.com 

PRAISE CATHEDRAL 840 Hollywood Blvd. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 723-4861 www.praisecathedral.us 

PRINCE OF PEACE 6895 Murrell Rd. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 259-3454 www.popv.org 

PROMISE LAND CHURCH 1855 Lansing St. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-5777 www.promiseland.org 

REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH 560 S Tropical Trail. Merritt Island, FL 32932 (321) 453-1000 

www.redeemermerrittisland.com 

RIVER OF LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1890 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-6990 

www.miriveroflife.org 

RIVER RUN CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1660 Croton Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 245-6949 www.riverrunchurch.com 

RIVERSIDE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 921 Rockledge Dr. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-0811 

www.rockledgepres.com 

ROCKET TOWN CHURCH 77 N Carpenter Rd. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-2824 www.rockettown.church 

ROCKLEDGE CHURCH OF CHRIST 2390 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 632-7349 

www.rockledgechurchofchrist.org 

ROCKLEDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1935 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 632-7387 

www.rockledgeumc.org 

ROSELAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 12962 Roseland Rd. Sebastian, FL 32957 (772) 589-3035 

www.roselandchurch.com 

SAINT JOHN CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 750 Bernard St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-0305 Facebook Webpage  

SATELLITE BEACH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 450 Lee Ave. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 777-0116 

www.sbumc.net 

SEBASTIAN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1029 Main St. Sebastian, FL 32958 (321) 772-589-5230 

www.sebastianumc.com 
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SOUTH BABCOCK STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 7415 Babcock St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 727-0197 

www.southbabcockbaptistchurch.org  

SOUTH PATRICK BAPTIST CHURCH 343 S Patrick Dr. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 773-8183 

www.sopatrickbaptchurch.com  

ST ANDREW united METHODIST CHURCH 3380 Dairy Rd. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-7321 Facebook Webpage  

ST DAVID’S BY THE SEA 600 S Fourth St. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-2554 www.stdavidsbythesea.org 

ST JAMES AME CHURCH 625 Dummitt Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-3645 www.stjamesametitusville.org  

ST JAMES MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 1835 Bunche St. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-3191 

www.nmsjmbc.com 

ST JOHN PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH 2684 N Palmetto Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 267-5078 www.sjpbc.com 

ST JOHNS EPISCOPAL CHURCH 610 Young St. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 254-3365 www.stjohnsmlb.org 

ST JOHNS MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH 1970 Magnolia St. Melbourne, FL 32936 (321) 242-0342 Facebook 

Webpage  

ST JOSEPH CATHOLIC CHURCH 5330 Babcock St. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 727-1565 www.st-joe.org  ST LUKE 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1255 Know McRae Dr. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-3260 www.stlukespresbyterian.org  

ST LUKE’S CATHOLIC CHURCH 5055 Micco Rd. Barefoot Bay, FL 32976 (321) 664-9310 www.stlukebarefootbay.org 

ST LUKE’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 5555 N Tropical Trl. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-5260 www.stlukesmi.org 

ST MARK’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 4 Church St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-3781 www.stmarkscocoa.org ST MARK’S 

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2030 N SR A1A Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 773-0721 www.stmarksa1a.org ST MARY 

BAPTIST CHURCH 3102 Wiley Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 268-3461 No Website ST MARY’S CATHOLIC CHURCH 75 

Barton Ave. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-6834 www.stmaryrockledge.org ST SEBASTIAN CATHOLIC CHURCH 

13075 US Hwy 1 Sebastian, FL 32958 (321) 589-5790 www.stsebastian. weconnect.com ST SEBASTIAN’S BY THE 

SEA CHURCH 2010 S Oak St. Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 723-3015 www.saintseabstians.com ST TERESA CATHOLIC 

CHURCH 201 Ojibway St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 268-3441 www.saintteresa titusville.org ST TIMOTHY LUTHERAN 

CHURCH 1903 Croton Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 259-3443 www.st-timothy-church.org STONE STREET 

CHURCH OF GOD 708 Stone St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-6415 www.churchofgod flcocoa.org SUNTREE UNITED 

METHODIST CHURCH 7400 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 252-2585 www.suntreeumc.org SUN 

VALLEY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 4825 Barna Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 264-1337 Facebook Webpage TABERNACLE 

BAPTIST CHURCH 3575 Kelly Rd. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 383-9206 www.tbcmims.com TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 

1400 N US Hwy 1 Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-1133 www.templebc.net THE GROVE CHURCH 1450 Harrison St. 

Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 289-5501 www.thegrovechurchfl.org THE PENTECOSTALS OF COCOA 1901 Michigan Ave. 

Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-6560 www.tpocfl.com TITUSVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST 1035 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 

32780 (321) 267-1552 www.titusvillechurch ofchrist.com TOMOKA CHRISTIAN CHURCH 344 Emerson Dr. NE Palm 

Bay, FL 32907 (321) 724-0491 www.tomoka.cc TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 1330 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 

(321) 636-5431 www.trinity-rockledge.org TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 3671 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 

(321) 267-6323 www.trinityluth.org TRINITY WELLSPRINGS CHURCH 638 S Patrick Dr. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 

(321) 777-2047 www.trinitywell springs.com TRIUMPH THE CHURCH AND KINGDOM 1105 E Church St. Melbourne, 

FL 32901 (321) 676-3386 No Website www.inmateencounter.com www.inmateencounter.com Brevard B BREVARD 

(cont.) COUNTY CONTINUED 29 ST MARK’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2030 N SR A1A Indialantic, FL 32903 (321) 

773-0721 www.stmarksa1a.org ST MARY BAPTIST CHURCH 3102 Wiley Ave. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 268-3461 No 

Website ST MARY’S CATHOLIC CHURCH 75 Barton Ave. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-6834 
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www.stmaryrockledge.org ST SEBASTIAN CATHOLIC CHURCH 13075 US Hwy 1 Sebastian, FL 32958 (321) 589-5790 

www.stsebastian. weconnect.com ST SEBASTIAN’S BY THE SEA CHURCH 2010 S Oak St. Melbourne, FL 32951 (321) 

723-3015 www.saintseabstians.com ST TERESA CATHOLIC CHURCH 201 Ojibway St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 268-

3441 www.saintteresa titusville.org ST TIMOTHY LUTHERAN CHURCH 1903 Croton Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 

259-3443 www.st-timothy-church.org STONE STREET CHURCH OF GOD 708 Stone St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-

6415 www.churchofgod flcocoa.org SUNTREE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 7400 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 

32940 (321) 252-2585 www.suntreeumc.org SUN VALLEY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 4825 Barna Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 

(321) 264-1337 Facebook Webpage TABERNACLE BAPTIST CHURCH 3575 Kelly Rd. Mims, FL 32754 (321) 383-9206 

www.tbcmims.com TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 1400 N US Hwy 1 Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-1133 

www.templebc.net THE GROVE CHURCH 1450 Harrison St. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 289-5501 

www.thegrovechurchfl.org THE PENTECOSTALS OF COCOA 1901 Michigan Ave. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 636-6560 

www.tpocfl.com TITUSVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST 1035 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-1552 

www.titusvillechurch ofchrist.com TOMOKA CHRISTIAN CHURCH 344 Emerson Dr. NE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 

724-0491 www.tomoka.cc TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 1330 S Fiske Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 636-5431 

www.trinity-rockledge.org  

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 3671 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-6323 www.trinityluth.org 

TRINITY WELLSPRINGS CHURCH 638 S Patrick Dr. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 777-2047 

www.trinitywellsprings.com  

TRIUMPH THE CHURCH AND KINGDOM 1105 E Church St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 676-3386 No Website  

TRUTH FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH 5311 Barna Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-4033 www.truthfwbc.com 

VICTORIOUS LIVING CHRISTIAN CENTER 515 N Washington Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-0609 www.vlccfl.org 

VICTORY ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1800 Blaine St. Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 984-2777 www.victoryassemblyofgod.us 

VICTORY BAPTIST CHURCH 242 Capron Rd. Port St. John, FL 32927 (321) 632-6148 www.victorybaptistpsj.com 

VICTORY CHURCH 4150 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32934 (312) 216- 2011 www.victorymlb.com 

WALK-ABOUT-MINISTRY 112 S Brown Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-1200 www.walkaboutministries.net 

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 2075 Meadowlane Rd. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 727-7585 

www.wesleychurch.org  

CLOTHING  

CENTRAL BREVARD SHARING CENTER 113 Aurora St. Cocoa, FL 32953 (321) 631-0306 www.sharingcenter.org 

CITA MEN’S RESCUE MISSION 2330 Johnny Ellison Dr. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 725-5160 

www.citarescuemission.org 

GOODWILL 4851 US Hwy 1 Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 890-1441 www.goodwillcfl.org 

GOODWILL 2245 Coastal Ln. West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 953-8090 www.goodwillcfl.org 

GOODWILL 4900 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 752-7474 www.goodwillcfl.org 

GOODWILL 1550 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 453-7494 www.goodwillcfl.org  

GOODWILL 1155 Malabar Rd. NE #12B Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 782-0051 www.goodwillcfl.org 

HOUSE OF HOPE 345 Magnolia Ave. Merritt Island, FL 32952 (321) 453- 0318 www.houseofhope-mi.com 
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MOLLY MUTT III THRIFT SHOP 876 US Hwy 1 Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 638-8950 www.brevardhumanesociety.org  

NORTH BREVARD SHARING CENTER 4475 S Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-6555 

www.northbrevardcharities.org 

NORTHWEST MINISTRIES THRIFT STORE 808 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 504-3100 

www.northwestministries.wixsite.com 

SALVATION ARMY THRIFT STORE 2400 W New Haven Ave. Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 676-6496 

www.salvationarmyfl.org 

SALVATION ARMY THRIFT STORE (WOMEN & CHILDREN) 1080 S Hickory St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 724-0494 

www.salvationarmyflorida.org  

SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK 6928 Vickie Cir. #A West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 733-1600 

www.feedhopenow.org   

SHARING CENTRAL OF CENTRAL BREVARD 113 Aurora St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 631-0306 www.sharingcenter.org  

SOUTH BREVARD SHARING CENTER 17 E Hibiscus Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 727-8581 www.mysbsc.org THE 

RE-ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD 825 Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 

www.mycommunitycaresbrevard.org/brevard-re-entry-center  

VILLAGE THRIFT 830 N Apolla Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 241-4901 www.loveinbrevard.com  

DRIVER’S LICENSE – ID – VOTERS RIGHTS  

DMV- INDIAN HARBOR BEACH 240 E Eau Gallie Blvd. Indian Harbor Beach, FL 32937 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central 

Brevard) (321) 633-2199 (S Brevard)  

DMV- MELBOURNE 1515 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) (321) 633-2199 (S 

Brevard)  

DMV- MERRITT ISLAND 1605 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) 

(321) 633-2199 (S Brevard)  

DMV- PALM BAY 450 Cogan Dr. Palm Bay, FL 32908 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) (321) 633-2199 (S 

Brevard)  

DMV- TITUSVILLE 800 S Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) (321) 633-2199 (S 

Brevard) 

DMV- VIERA 2725 Judge Fram Jamison Blvd. #A108 Viera, FL 32840 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) (321) 

633-2199 (S Brevard)  

DMV- INDIAN HARBOR 240 E Eau Gallie Blvd. Indian Harbor, FL 32937 (321) 264-6935 (N & Central Brevard) (321) 

633-2199 (S Brevard) ID CARD APPLICATION SITE ONLINE www.gorenew.com  

EMPLOYMENT  

AMERICA IN RECOVERY (STATEWIDE) Program for “Unemployable Ex-Offenders” Employment Website 

www.americainrecovery.org/ourservices/previously-incarcerated  

BREVARD COUNTY VOCATIONAL REHAB 1970 Michigan Ave. Bldg. A -1 Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 690-3280 

www.rehabworks.org 
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BREVARD COUNTY VOCATIONAL REHAB 1049 Eber Blvd. #101 Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 984-4869 

www.rehabworks.org 

BREVARD COUNTY VOCATIONAL REHAB 2323 S Washington Ave. #100 Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 383-2775 

www.rehabworks.org 

CAREERSOURCE 5275 Babcock St. NE Palm Bay, FL 32905 Locations also in Rockledge & Titusville (321) 504-7600 

www.careersourcebrevard.com 

EMPLOY FLORIDA MARKETPLACE (STATEWIDE) Website Only Assistance www.employflorida.com 

EMPLOYMENT GUIDE (STATEWIDE) Employment Website www.employmentguide.com/local-jobs/florida 

EX-OFFENDER WEBSITE Felon friendly Employers & Fla Re-entry Programs www.ex-offenders.net   

FIND THE RIGHT JOB (STATEWIDE) Employment Website www.findtherightjob.com 

 FLORIDA DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (STATEWIDE) Employment Website 

www.employ.florida.com/portals/veterans 

HIS HEALING HAND MINISTRIES (STATEWIDE) Central Florida Employment Website for Ex-Offenders (407) 219-

7625 www.hishealinghand.weebly.com 

THE RE-ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD 825 Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 

www.mycommunitycaresbrevard.org/brevard-re-entry-center   

 VISION OF HOPE (MEN) Call for physical address PO Box 61245 Palm Bay, FL 32906 (321) 831-0306 

www.avohrecovery.org  

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA 924 Peachtree St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 631-2963 www.voaflorida.org  

THE FEDERAL BONDING PROGRAM (STATEWIDE) Ex-Offender Insurance Policy for Employment (877) US2-JOBS 

www.bonds4jobs.com  

FOOD  

CATHOLIC CHARITIES 5145 N Cocoa Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32927 (321) 338-2986 www.cflcc.org 

CENTERPOINTE CHURCH 891 Coply St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 (321) 723-1216 www.cpchurch.net 

CENTRAL BREVARD SHARING CENTER 113 Aurora St. Cocoa, FL 32953 (321) 631-0306 www.sharingcenter.org 

CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH 7511 N Atlantic Ave. Cape Canaveral, FL 32920 (321) 783-3303 

www.christlutheranchurchcapecanaveral.org CITA MEN’S RESCUE MISSION 2330 Johnny Ellison Dr. Melbourne, FL 

32901 (321) 725-5160 www.citarescue mission.org DAILY BREAD DISTRIBUTION CENTER 1408 Morningside Dr 

Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 953-8000 www.dailybreadinc.org EAST COAST CHRISTIAN CENTER 680 N Courtenay 

Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 452-1060 www.eccc.us EBT CUSTOMER SERVICE Open 24/7 (888) 356-3281 

www.myflfamilies.com FLORIDA COMMUNITY FOOD AND NUTRITION Organization to Assist in Finding Food (800) 

329-3663 (Hunger Hotline) www.faca.org FOOD STAMP APPLICATION CENTER 801 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa FL 32922 

(866) 762-2237 www.myflfamilies.com FOOD STAMP APPLICATION ONLINE (STATEWIDE) (866) 762-2237 

www.myflorida.com/ accessflorida FOOD STAMP ASSISTANCE Website for nearest locations to apply in person 

www.benefits.gov/ benefit/1244 GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH 2073 Garden St. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 

267-4323 www.titusville lutherans.org HOUSE OF HOPE First Baptist Church 345 Magnolia Ave. Merritt Island, FL 

32952 (321) 453- 0318 www.houseofhope-mi.com MARY’S HELPING Old St Mary’s Church 56 Barton Ave. 

Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 632-7211 www.stmaryrockledge.org NORTH BREVARD SHARING CENTER 4475 S 

Hopkins Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-6555 www.northbrevard charities.org ROSELAND UNITED METHODIST 

http://www.rehabworks.org/
http://www.rehabworks.org/
http://www.careersourcebrevard.com/
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http://www.bonds4jobs.com/
http://www.cflcc.org/
http://www.cpchurch.net/


CHURCH 12962 Roseland Rd. Roseland, FL 32957 (772) 589-3035 www.roselandchurch.com SAINT PAUL’S 

ANGLICAN CHURCH 7200 N Wickham Rd. Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 259-1130 www.saintpauls melbourne.org 

SALVATION ARMY 1080 S Hickory St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 269-3110 www.salvationarmyfl.org SALVATION 

ARMY 1218 Main St. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-3110 Several county locations www.salvationarmyfl.org 

SALVATION ARMY 2400 W New Haven Ave. Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 676-6496 www.salvationarmyfl.org 

SECOND HARVEST FOOD BANK 6928 Vickie Cir. #A West Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 733-1600 

www.feedhopenow.org SHARING CENTRAL OF CENTRAL BREVARD 113 Aurora St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 631-0306 

www.sharingcenter.org SOUTH AREA ADULT EDUCATION CENTER 1362 S Babcock St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 

952-5977 www.brevardschools.org SOUTH BREVARD SHARING CENTER 17 E Hibiscus Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 

(321) 727-8581 www.mysbsc.org ST MARY’S HELPING HANDS 1136 Seminole Dr. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 735-

7591 www.stmarys rockledge.org B Brevard  BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE 2120 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 

(321) 241-6800 www.bhachc.org BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE 220 Barton Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 639-

5177 www.bhachc.org CDC NATIONAL STD HOTLINE Referral of local testing sites for HIV & other communicable 

diseases (800) 227-8922 www.ashastd.org EAU GALLIE WALK IN CLINIC 1403 Highland Ave. Melbourne, FL 32935 

(321) 751-1414 www.eaugalliewalk inclinic.com FLORIDA DISCOUNT DRUG CARD PROGRAM (866) 341-8894 

www.floridadiscount drugcard.net HEALTH INSURANCE (CHIP PROGRAM) Free or Low Cost or Medicare for Ex-

offenders (225) 478-1572 www.chiprogram.com HEALTH INSURANCE MARKETPLACE Website to compare & apply 

for medical coverage through the Marketplace, Medicaid or CHIP www.healthcare.gov HIV HOTLINE (STATEWIDE) 

HIV Counseling, Testing & Referral (800) 362-2437 SPACE COAST VOLUNTEERS IN MEDICINE 2555 Judge Fran 

Jamieson Way Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 639-5813 www.scvim.org THE RE-ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD 825 

Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 www.mycommunity caresbrevard.org/ brevard-re-entry-center ST 

VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY 5301 N Atlantic Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 799-3677 www.svdpusa.org THE RE-

ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD 825 Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 www.mycommunity 

caresbrevard.org/ brevard-re-entry-center WALK-ABOUT-MINISTRY 112 S Brown Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 

269-1200 www.walkabout ministries.net  

HOUSING  

BREVARD HOMELESS COALITION 937 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 652-2737 

www.brevardhomelesscoalition.org 

CARE PATROL Nationwide company available to senior citizens. Felon friendly housing (including sex offenders). 

The location service is free. Housing located within each individual’s budget. Mary Ellen Gilbert is Florida point of 

contact. (410) 610-4054  

CENTRAL BREVARD SHARING CENTER 113 Aurora St. Cocoa, FL 32953 (321) 631-0306 www.sharingcenter.org 

CITA MENS RESCUE MISSION 2330 Johnny Ellison Dr. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 725-5160 

www.citarescuemission.org 

DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS 435 N Singleton Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 269-0109 www.dav.org 

EAGLE ONE MHP 1633 Lake Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 720-2174 No Website 

FAMILY PROMISE OF BREVARD ROCKLEDGE 3505 Murrell Rd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 209-3391 

www.familypromiseofbrevard.org 

HIS PLACE MINISTRIES Cold Weather Shelter 1824 S Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 722-2738 

www.hisplacemelbourne.org 

HOUSING FOR HOMELESS & VETERANS 4087 US Hwy 1 Rockledge, FL 32955 (3210) 539-0166 

www.housingforhomeless.org 

http://www.brevardhomelesscoalition.org/
http://www.sharingcenter.org/
http://www.citarescuemission.org/
http://www.dav.org/
http://www.familypromiseofbrevard.org/
http://www.hisplacemelbourne.org/
http://www.housingforhomeless.org/


HOUSING SERVICES FOR FELONS LOCATOR See Jobs For Felons Website for Info 

www.jobsforfelonshub.com/housing-for-felons/florida 

LIBERTY LODGE MINISTRIES 4235 Mount Sterling Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-3646 

www.libertylodgeministries.org 

NVHS HOUSING FOR VETERANS 7075 N Cocoa Blvd #700 Port St John, FL 32927 (321) 208-7562 www.nvhs.org 

ONCEFALLEN.COM Ex-Offender Housing Website Assistance www.oncefallen.com/findinghousing.html 

OXFORD HOUSE 2120 Meadowlake Ave. Melbourne, FL 32904 (321) 4557-8913 No Website 

OXFORD HOUSE 2301 St. Andrews Cir. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 327-2162 No Website 

SALVATION ARMY 1080 S Hickory St. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 269-3110 www.salvationarmyflorida.org 

SEX OFFENDER FRIENDLY HOUSING (STATEWIDE) County by County Listings Contact: 

sexoffenderonestopresource@gmail.com www.sexoffenderonestopresource.com/florida/documents 

SUNSHINE MOBILE HOME PARK, LLC. Ex-felon & sex offender friendly Furnished private rooms 1633 Lake Dr. 

Cocoa, FL 32926 (305) 998-5000 X1001 Email: info@edgeasset.com www.mhvillage.com/parks/60824 

THE GLASS HOUSE FOR WOMEN Call for physical address (321) 412-8223 soberhousefla@yahoo.com 

www.theglasshouserecoveryroom.com  

THE RE-ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD Ex-Offender Program 825 Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 

www.mycommunitycaresbrevard.org/brevard-re-entry-center 

TAMBIL’S APARTMENTS Sex offender friendly 3735 N Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 259-6050 No 

Website 

VETERAN SUPPORT SERVICES 417 Rockpit Rd #105 Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 567-8537 

www.housingforhomeless.org 

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA (VETERANS) 924 Peachtree St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 631-2963 cocoainfo@voa-fla.org 

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA (VETERANS) 4690 Lipscomb St. NE #9 Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 684-7394 

www.voafloria.org  

MEDICAL 

AFFORDABLE CARE CLINIC 1663 Georgia St. NE #500 Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 802-9080 www.zocdoc.com 

BHA CENTRAL COUNTY CLINIC 15 Rosa L Jones Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 722-5910 No Website BHA  

PALM BAY CLINIC 5270 Babcock St NE #1 Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 722-5910 No Website  

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2575 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-7111 

www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTROCKLEDGE ANNEX 1748 Cedar St. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 634-6337 

www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTTITUSVILLE CLINIC 611 N Singleton Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 383-

2795 www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

http://www.jobsforfelonshub.com/housing-for-felons/florida
http://www.libertylodgeministries.org/
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http://www.oncefallen.com/findinghousing.html
http://www.salvationarmyflorida.org/
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BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTVIERA CLINIC 2565 Judge Fran Jaimeson Way Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 

454-7111 www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE Palm Bay/Melbourne Area 17 Silver Palm Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 733-2021 

www.bhachc.org  

BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE 2120 Sarno Rd. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 241-6800 www.bhachc.org  

 BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE 220 Barton Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 639-5177 www.bhachc.org  

CDC NATIONAL STD HOTLINE Referral of local testing sites for HIV & other communicable diseases (800) 227-8922 

www.ashastd.org 

EAU GALLIE WALK IN CLINIC 1403 Highland Ave. Melbourne, FL 32935 (321) 751-1414 

www.eaugalliewalkinclinic.com 

FLORIDA DISCOUNT DRUG CARD PROGRAM (866) 341-8894 www.floridadiscountdrugcard.net 

HEALTH INSURANCE (CHIP PROGRAM) Free or Low Cost or Medicare for Ex-offenders (225) 478-1572 

www.chiprogram.com 

HEALTH INSURANCE MARKETPLACE Website to compare & apply for medical coverage through the Marketplace, 

Medicaid or CHIP www.healthcare.gov 

HIV HOTLINE (STATEWIDE) HIV Counseling, Testing & Referral (800) 362-2437  

SPACE COAST VOLUNTEERS IN MEDICINE 2555 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 639-5813 

www.scvim.org 

THE RE-ENTRY CENTER OF BREVARD 825 Temple St. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 305-6027 

www.mycommunitycaresbrevard.org/brevard-re-entry-center 

VIERA VA OUTPATIENT CLINIC 2900 Veterans Way Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 637-3788 www.orlando.va.gov  

 

MENTAL HEALTH  

BIPOLAR SUPPORT Faith Lutheran Church 280 E Merritt Ave. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 631-1882 

www.faithlutheranmi.org 

BREVARD OUTPATIENT ALTERNATIVE TREATMENT (BOAT) 1227 S Patrick Dr. #108 Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 

773-1111 www.brevardoutpatient.com 

CIRCLES OF CARE 4450 W Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32934 (321) 726-2680 www.circlesofcare.org  CIRCLES OF 

CARE 1770 Cedar St. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 634-6264 www.circlesofcare.org 

CIRCLES OF CARE HOSPITAL 400 E Sheridan Rd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 722-5200 www.circlesofcare.org 

CIRCLES OF CARE HOSPITAL 6700 S Washington Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 269-32780 www.circlesofcare.org 

COUNSELING ALLIANCE OF BREVARD 7105 Turner Rd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 425-4405 

www.thecounselingalliance.com 

FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER OF BREVARD 505 Brevard Ave. #106 Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 632-5792 

www.lccbrevard.com 

http://www.brevard.floridahealth.gov/
http://www.bhachc.org/
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FLORIDA COUNSELING CENTER (SUNTREE) 1299 Bedford Dr. Ste. A Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 259-1662 

www.floridacounselingcenters.com 

HIS PLACE MINISTRIES Panic, Nervous & Anger Help 1824 S Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 722-2738 

www.hisplacemelbourne.org 

MINDSET COUNSELING SOLUTIONS 3270 Suntree Blvd. #102C Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 593-0759 

www.mindsetcounselingsolutions.com 

NEW HOPE COUNSELING CENTER 1363 Hwy A1A Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 777-0119 

www.newhopecounselingcenter.org 

SAMHSA HOTLINE Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services (800) 662-4357 

www.samhsa.gov/findhelp/national-helpline 

REHAB CENTERS  

ADVANCED MEDICAL CENTER 2012 Vernon Pl. #101 Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 951-9300 www.cprflorida.com 

BREVARD OUTPATIENT ALTERNATIVE 1227 S Patrick Dr. #108 Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 773-1111 

www.brevardoutpatient.com 

CENTER FOR DRUG FREE LIVING 3905 Grissom Pkwy. Cocoa, FL 32926 (321) 637-1866 www.cfdfl.com CIRCLES OF 

CARE Twin Rivers Sally’s House 400 E Sheridan Rd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 722-5200 www.circlesofcare.org 

COMMUNITY TREATMENT CENTER 1215 Lake Dr. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 632-5958 www.spacecoastrecovery.com 

LIBERTY LODGE MINISTRIES Faith Based Program for Men 4235 Mount Sterling Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-

3646 www.libertylodgeministries.org 

FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER 505 Brevard Ave. #106 Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 632-5792 www.lccbrevard.com 

OVERLOOK MINISTRIES LIFE RECOVERY FOR MEN 607 N Courtenay Pkwy. #120 Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 254-

2324 www.overlookministries.com 

PEACE CLUB TREATMENT CENTER Dual Diagnosis for Men 1811 S Orlando Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 420-

4656 www.peaceclub.com 

HIS PLACE MINISTRIES Panic, Nervous & Anger Help 1824 S Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 722-2738 

www.hisplacemelbourne.org 

SANDPIPER ROOM 4 N Brevard Ave. Cocoa Beach, FL 32931 (321) 783-5831 No Website                     SPACE COAST 

SMART (321) 213-1011 www.smartrecovery.org 

STEPS 803 N Fiske Blvd. A Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 637-7730 www.flsteps.org VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA (VETERANS) 

4690 Lipscomb St. NE #9 Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 684-7394 www.voafloria.org  

MEDICAL AFFORDABLE CARE CLINIC 1663 Georgia St. NE #500 Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 802-9080 

www.zocdoc.com  

BHA CENTRAL COUNTY CLINIC 15 Rosa L Jones Blvd. Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 722-5910 No Website  

BHA PALM BAY CLINIC 5270 Babcock St NE #1 Palm Bay, FL 32905 (321) 722-5910 No Website  

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2575 N Courtenay Pkwy. Merritt Island, FL 32953 (321) 454-7111 

www.brevard.floridahealth.gov  
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BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTROCKLEDGE ANNEX 1748 Cedar St. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321) 634-6337 

www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTTITUSVILLE CLINIC 611 N Singleton Ave. Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 383-

2795 www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTVIERA CLINIC 2565 Judge Fran Jaimeson Way Melbourne, FL 32940 (321) 

454-7111 www.brevard.floridahealth.gov 

BREVARD HEALTH ALLIANCE Palm Bay/Melbourne Area 17 Silver Palm Ave. Melbourne, FL 32901 (321) 733-2021 

www.bhachc.org 

SUPPORT GROUPS  

AA NATIONAL HELPLINE Find a meeting (844) 289-0879 www.alcoholicsanonymous.com 

AIDS HOTLINE (800) TALK-HIV or (800) 825-5445 www.aids.gov 

BENEFITS.GOV Website to check eligibility for govt benefits www.benefits.gov 

CELEBRATE RECOVERY House of Ashkelon 1651 S Park Ave. Titusville, FL 32780 (321) 267-1051 

www.parkavenue.org 

COCAINE ANONYMOUS Meetings online and over the phone Go to website for more info www.caflorida.org 

DOC REENTRY RESOURCES DIRECTORY www.dc.state.fl.us/resourcedirectory/search.aspx 

FEE AND FINES ASSISTANCE www.floridarrc.com/fines 

FIND HELP FAST Call 211 – United Way Helpline Health, Crisis & other community services www.211.org 

FLORIDA RIGHTS RESTORATION COALITION (STATEWIDE) Ex-Offenders Advocacy Group (407) 901-3710 

www.floridarrc.com 

GENERAL RECOVERY Trinity Wellspring Church 638 S Patrick Dr. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (321) 777-2047 
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